



Welcome to the Safeway Pension Scheme

This letter is for information only and contains some important details about your pension. You do not need to do anything in response to this letter.

We're writing to welcome you into the Safeway Pension Scheme (the Scheme) and to confirm what this means for you and your pension.

In August, the Trustee of the TM Pension Plan (TM Plan) wrote to you about the proposed merger of the TM Plan into the Scheme on or around 1 October 2024.

We are pleased to confirm that merger has completed, and your benefits have been transferred into the Scheme.

What this change means for you

Please be assured that this change does not impact the benefits you currently receive or will be entitled to.

As confirmed by the Trustee of the TM TM Plan, there will be no changes to your legal entitlement to benefits as a result of this merger, including any increases to your pension benefits, or any benefits that may be paid to your dependants following your death.

The main changes you will see are:

- → Your pension benefits will now be provided by the Scheme, not the TM Plan.
- → The principal employer that is responsible for ensuring that you receive pension benefits is now Safeway Limited.

Looking after your pension

The Safeway Pension Scheme Trustee

You might notice things look a little different now, and that is to reflect that you are now a member of the Safeway Pension Scheme. The Scheme is looked after by us, the trustees of the Safeway Pension Scheme and you can find out who we are on the back page of this letter. We will send you your annual newsletter to keep you updated about your pension so please do look out for this in early 2025.

Your administrator will continue to be Hymans Robertson

Hymans Robertson will continue to provide the administration service in respect to your pension benefits in the Scheme. This means you will have access to the same information online, and log into the members' area to view your personalised pension information.

Accessing your pension information online

To access information about your pension and log into the members' area, please visit your new member website **www.morrisonspensions.co.uk** and follow the simple steps that will take you to your specific member area:





Answer 'yes' to the question 'Were you previously a member of the TM Group Pension Scheme or TM Pension Plan?'

What happens next?

The merger has concluded and you have no further benefits in the TM Plan. Going forward, your benefits will be provided by the Safeway Pension Scheme.

Updating your Expression of Wish

If the TM Plan trustees held an Expression of Wish Form for you, this has now been passed to us for future consideration in the event of your death, where relevant. If you would like to submit a new form, please contact the administrators, Hymans Robertson, or by logging into the members area of your new member website **www.morrisonspensions.co.uk**.

Getting in touch

If you'd like to discuss anything about your pension, or the contents of this letter please contact the administrator, Hymans Robertson.

Phone: **020 7082 6270**

Email: TMsharedmailbox@hymans.co.uk

Write to: TM Pension Plan Administrators, Hymans Robertson LLP, One London Wall,

London, EC2T 5EA

Yours sincerely

Steve Southern,

Chair of Trustee

For and on behalf of Safeway Pension Trustees Limited

Your Safeway Pension Scheme trustee Directors

Company appointed:

Steve Southern (Chair and Independent Trustee) Matthew Hart

Member nominated

David Beaty Simon Galvin Steve Phelps

Secretary to the Trustee

Steven Robson, Head of Pensions



Safeway Pension Scheme, c/o Aptia, Maclaren House, Talbot Road, Stretford, Manchester, M32 0FP